

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3863/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2012 in CRLR No. 609/2011 passed by the High Court Of Madhya Pradesh at Gwalior)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAIJNATH & ORS.
(Office Report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Darpan Bhuyan, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner-State seeks for and is granted two weeks' time to overcome the default pointed out by the Registry.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2014.07.31
14:37:17 IST
Reason: