

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCRLMP. 8385/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s).1217/2015

STATE OF M.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAIJNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and office report)

Date : 13/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shivali Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Time for deposit of the enhanced amount of fine is
extended by four weeks from today.

Application for extension of time is accordingly allowed.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Veena Khera)
Court Master